Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS A;ND HIGHWAYS..
CENTRAL OFFICE ' ' phie

Manila

DEPARTMENTOP YURLIC W %Ggﬂpr!;%?{ms
REBCOF .((:lli"“‘f SECTIC

1 e s 9k

ceived by s
TO - REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL f
OIC-Regional Director
DPWH Region II
Regional Government Center, Carig Sur Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

April 19, 2024

MEMORANDUM

Transmitted herewith is the APPROVED request for modification of the hereunder stated
project:

1. Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) - Special Road Fund - Motor
Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 - Daang Maharlika — KO359 +
(-382) — KO359 + 000, KO359 + 229 — K0359 + 509, KO360 + 000 — KO360 +
b R £21,139,000.00.

Please be reminded that all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH website
within ﬂve (5) days from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.
Secretary for Regional Operations
egions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/RPBG/ERP

i Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph ‘
@z Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 | % e

i
1 150 9201 |
‘ |
1

SOCOTEC /



March 13, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR

Republic of the Philippines i
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

/

BAGONG PILIPINAS

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 07 February 2024 of DPWH Region II Director
REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL requesting the approval of the Modification of the hereunder
project covered by FY2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310104100635000
Project ID : PO0O805659LZ

001 - Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
— Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction /
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads — Primary Roads -

Daang Maharlika — K0359 + (-408) — K0359 + 000,
K0359 + 229 — K0359 + 496, KO360 + 000 - K0360 +
229.

001 - Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction /
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads — Primary Roads .

Daang Maharlika — K0359 + (-382) — K0359 + 000,
K0359 + 229 - K0359 + 509, K0360 + 000 — K0360 +
171,

Type of Work/ g . Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
bilitation of habiltation of
Rehabilitation o Rehabilitation o
Paved Road | P11:282707:41/) p30,399,135.00 | = Paved Road  [12244378-75/ pyg 399,135.00,
1.808 lane km - | 1.666 lane km - & 9-4- 4 A/’ h"’
EAO - $£739,865.00 EAO [ - £739,865.00 -
Total P21,139,000.00 Total | P21,139,000.00
Justification:

e The increase in unit cost/decrease in physical target for CW1- Rehabilitation of Paved Road Concrete
Reconstruction from 1.808 lane-km to 1.666 lane-km is due to the inclusion of Item 206 (1) — Polymer
Stabilized Sub-base/Base/Surface Course necessary as base stabilizer.

» The change in the project limits was considered to prioritize section necessitating concrete reconstruction

on the main carriageway.

Attached are the following supporting documents: GIS Map of the Proposed Project Work Location, Certificate
of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP Form 202, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of "No
Overlapping" and "Not Within Warranty Period", Geotagged Photographs, Approved Program of Works (POW)

and Approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED).

AG - CO- 202403 - 00500




UACS No. 310104100635000 -
Project ID: PO0O805659LZ .

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it
is respefqtfully recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval

REY ER B. GILLE
t Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR] Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:
MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Pit.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED / BESAPPROVED™

goha) Operations
II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

in CAR, Regions T,

2.3 aap/AVS/RPBG/ERP



